RM699B
miniature relays
•	Cover width only 5,0 mm
• Sealed for soldering and cleaning
• Terminals arrangement: vertical version (V)
and horizontal version (H)
• Applications: for PLC’s, industrial machinery, time relays,
counters, temperature adjusters, measurement instruments,

RM699B
miniature relays
Ordering codes
9 9 B — — —
Type Contact
material
Number and type
of contacts
Cover protection
category
Connection
mode
Coil code
R M 6
Terminals
arrangement
Coil data - DC voltage version Table 1
Coil operating range
V DC
min. (at 20 °C) max. (at 20 °C)
Acceptable
resistance
Coil resistance
at 20 °C
Ω
Coil code
Examples of ordering code:
RM699BV-3011-85-1012 	 relay RM699B, vertical version, for PCB and sockets, one changeover contact,
contact material AgSnO2, coil voltage 12 V DC, in cover IP 67
RM699BH-2021-85-1005	 relay RM699B, horizontal version, for PCB, one normally open contact, contact
material AgNi, coil voltage 5 V DC, in cover IP 67
see Table 1  page 87
Terminals arrangement
V - vertical version
H - horizontal version
Contact material
20 - AgNi
22 - AgNi/Au hard gold plating
30 - AgSnO2
32 - AgSnO2/Au hard gold plating
Number and type of contacts
11 - 1 CO
21 - 1 NO
Cover protection category
8 - in cover, IP 67 version
Connection mode
5 - for PCB (RM699BV, RM699BH)
and sockets (RM699BV)
3,75
4,5
6,75
9,0
18,0
36,0
45,0
7,5
9,0
13,0
18,0
36,0
72,0
90,0
± 10%
± 10%
± 10%
± 10%
± 15%
± 15%
± 15%
1005
1006
1009
1012
1024
1048
1060
5
6
9
12
24
48
60
147
212
476
848
3 390
10 600
16 600
Export Sales Department  phone +48 68 47 90 832, 951 • e-mail: export@relpol.com.pl
M